Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

## SCHEDULES

## SCHEDULE 6

## CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

Parliamentary Commissioner Act 1967 (c. 13)

- 5 (1) Section 11A is amended as follows.
  - (2) In subsection (1)—
    - (a) for the words from "the Welsh Administration Ombudsman" to "the Health Service Commissioner for England or Wales" substitute "the Public Services Ombudsman for Wales, the Scottish Public Services Ombudsman or the Health Service Commissioner for England";
    - (b) in paragraph (b), for the words from "Government of Wales" to "Health Service" substitute "Public Services Ombudsman (Wales) Act 2005 or the Health Service".
  - (3) In subsection (2), for the words from "Welsh Administration Ombudsman" to "Health Service Commissioner" substitute "Public Services Ombudsman for Wales, the Scottish Public Services Ombudsman or the Health Service Commissioner for England".